# **North Georgia News**

Legal Notices for April 4, 2018

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Articles of In-corporation that will incorporate A Taste of the Mountains Blairsville have been delivered to the Secretary of State in accordance with the Georgia Nonprofit Corporation Code. The initial registered office of the corporation is located at 121 Meeks Avenue, Blairsville, GA 30512 and the initial registered agent at such address is Renee Deibert.

### STATE OF GEORGIA

UNION COUNTY NOTICE TO: Kathleen Leonard

NOTICE TO: Kathleen Leonard A Pre-Warrant hearing will be held in Magis-trate Court on April 18, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. to determine if sufficient probable cause exists to warrant your arrest for the offense of Theft of Services O.C.G.A. §16-8-5. By: Barbara Holbrooks, Deputy Clerk of the Union County Magistrate Court 65 Courthouse Street, Suite 10 Blairsville, GA 30512 706-439-6008 WMar2A and LIP

STATE OF GEORGIA UNION COUNTY NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS RE: Estate of Donald Frederick Weaver, All debtors and creditors of the estate of Don-ald Frederick Weaver, deceased, late of Union County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the Personal Representative(s) of the estate, according to the law, and all persons indebted to said es-tate are required to make immediate payment to the Personal Representative(s). This 12th day of March, 2018. By: Bonnie Jill Weaver 1143 Forest Dr. Blairsville, GA 30512 (War21.28.Apr4.11)B

N(Mar21,28,Apr4,11)

## STATE OF GEORGIA

UNION COUNTY NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS RE: Estate of Letha Alean Teague, All debtors and creditors of the estate of Le-tha Alean Teague, deceased, late of Union County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the Personal Representative(s) of the estate, according to the law, and all persons indebted to said es-tate are required to make immediate payment to the Personal Representative(s). This 16th day of March, 2018. Bw: Randall Teague By: Randall Teague 3245 Mulkey Gap Rd. Blairsville, GA 30512 N(Mar21,28,Apr4,11)B

### STATE OF GEORGIA UNION COUNTY

WINON COUNTY NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS RE: Estate of Flora Nelle Price, All debtors and creditors of the estate of Flora Nelle Price, deceased, late of Union County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the Personal Representative(s) of the estate, according to the law, and all persons indebted to said es-tate are required to make immediate payment to the Personal Representative(s). This 15th day of March, 2018. By: Barbara Andrea Freeman 4177 Pepperdine Dr. Decatur, GA 30034 N(Mar21,28,Apr4,11)B

# STATE OF GEORGIA UNION COUNTY

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS RE: Estate of Eugene Francis Nix, All debtors and creditors of the estate of Eu-An obtain shall be a state of union Gene Francis Nix, decased, late of Union County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the Personal Representative(s) of the estate, according to the law, and all persons indebted to said es-tate are required to make immediate payment to the Personal Representative(s). This 13th day of March, 2018 By: Hattie A. Jackson 1573 John Deer Ln. Hiawassee, GA 30546

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS RE: Estate of Shelly Muriel Eby, All debtors and creditors of the estate of Shelly Muriel Eby, deceased, late of Union County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the Personal Representative(s) of the estate, according to the law, and all persons indebted to said es-tate are required to make immediate payment to the Dercenal Representative(s) to the Personal Representative(s). This 8th day of March, 2018. By: Jessica Anne Tolbe 87-2087 Pakeke St. Wainae, HI 96792

STATE OF GEORGIA UNION COUNTY NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS RE: Estate of Jessie May Collins, All debtors and creditors of the estate of Jessie May Collins, deceased, late of Union County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the Personal Representative(s) of the estate, according to the law, and all persons indebted to said es-tate are required to make immediate payment to the Personal Representative(s). This 8th day of March, 2018. By: Judith W. Collins Snow 54 Cozy Cozye Place 54 Cozy Cove Place Blairsville, GA 30512 N(Mar21,28,Apr4,11)B

31 Bradley Farm Rd. Blairsville, GA 30512 N(Mar21,28,Apr4,11)B

a Petition for Change of Name of Minor in the Superior Court of Union County, Georgia on the 19th day of March, 2018, praying for a change in the name of the minor child from Peyton Marie Snow to Peyton Marie Collins. Notice is hereby given pursuant to the law to any inter-ested or affected party to appear in said Court and file objections to such name change. Ob-jections must be filed with said Court within 30 days of the filing of said petition. 28.Apr4.11.18)B

COUNTY OF UNION

the persons, firms or partnership owning and carrying on said trade or business are DBA Lantz Technologies Group.

I(Mar21,28,Apr4,11)B

# STATE OF GEORGIA UNION COUNTY

N(Mar21,28,Apr4,11)B

### STATE OF GEORGIA

STATE OF GEORGIA UNION COUNTY NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS RE: Estate of Sandra Kay Bradley, All debtors and creditors of the estate of Sandra Kay Bradley, deceased, late of Union County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the Personal Representative(s) of the estate, according to the law, and all persons indebted to said es-tate are required to make immediate payment to the Personal Representative(s). This 6th day of March, 2018 By: Kenneth Wayman Bradley 31 Bradley Farm Rd.

# NOTICE OF PETITION TO CHANGE NAME GEORGIA, UNION COUNTY

18-CV-73-SG. Notice is hereby given that Brittany Collins filed a Petition for Change of Name of Minor in the

APPLICATION TO REGISTER A BUSINESS TO BE CONDUCTED UNDER TRADE NAME, PARTNER-SHIP OR OTHERS STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF UNION The undersigned does hereby certify that Deborah Renee Forcier-Lynn conducting a business as Cultural Alignment Solutions / Lantz Technologies Group in the City of Union, County of Union in the State of Georgia, under the name of Cultural Alignment Solutions and that the nature of the business is Consulting / Coaching and that the names and addresses of the necrose firms or necherschip owning and

N(Apr4,11)P

NOTICE OF SALE UNDER POWER, UNION COUNTY Pursuant to the Power of Sale contained in a Security Deed given by Constance B. James to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as a nominee for United Community Mortgage

Services, Inc dated 1/6/2016 and recorded in Deed Book Services, inc: dated 1/6/2016 and recorded in Deed Book 1026 Page 607 Union County, Georgia records; as last transferred to or acquired by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, conveying the after-described property to secure a Note in the original principal amount of \$113,525.00, with interest at the rate specified therein, there will be sold by the undersigned at public outcry to the highest bidder for cash before the Court-house door of Union County, Georgia (or such other area as designated by Order of the Su-perior Court of said county), within the legal hours of said on May 01, 2018 (being the first Tuesday of said month unless said date falls on a Federal Holiday, in which case being the first Wednesday of said month), the following described property:

first Wednesday of said month), the following described property: All that tract or parcel of land lying and be-ing in Land Lot 312, 9th District, 1st Section of Union County, Georgia, containing 0.77 acre and being Lot Ten-B (10-B) of Hickory Heights Subdivision as shown on a plat of survey made by Jack Stanley, C.S., dated February 28, 1976, revised April 1, 1981 and recorded in Union County Records in Plat Book J, Page 202 to which reference is heremade for a full and complete description here. This property is subject to the restrictive cov-enants recorded in Deed Book 94, Page 93 and revised in Deed Book 109, Page 300, Union County Records.

revised in Deed Book 109, Page 300, Union County Records. The property is conveyed subject to the right of way to Union County, Georgia grated in Deed Book 135, Page 11, Union County Records. The debt secured by said Security Deed has been and is hereby declared due because of, among other possible events of default, failure to pay the indebtedness as and when due and in the manner provided in the Note and Secu-rity Deed. The debt remaining in default, failure sale will be made for the purpose of paying the same and all expenses of this sale, as provided in the Security Deed and by law, including at-torney's fees (notice of intent to collect attor-ney's fees having been given). Said property is commonly known as 24 Hick-ory Trl., Blairsville, GA 30512 together with all fixtures and personal property attached to and constituting a part of said property, if any. To the best knowledge and belief of the under-signed, the party (or parties) in possession of the subject property is (are): Constance B. James or tenant or tenants. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION is the entity or individual designated who shall have full authority to negotiate, amend and modify all terms of the mortgage. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 4801 Frederica Street Owensboro, KY 42301 1-855-698-7627 Note, however, that such entity or individual is not required by law to negotiate, amend or

Owensooro, rx 42301
1-855-698-7627
Note, however, that such entity or individual is not required by law to negotiate, amend or modify the terms of the loan.
Said property will be sold subject to: (a) any outstanding ad valorem taxes (including taxes which are a lien, but not yet due and payable), (b) unpaid water or sewage bills that constitute a lien against the property whether due and payable or not yet due and payable and which may not be of record, (c) the right of redemption of any taxing authority, (d) any matters which might be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the property, and (e) any assessments, liens, encumbrances, zonany assessments, liens, encumbrances, zon-ing ordinances, restrictions, covenants, and matters of record superior to the Security Deed first set out above. The sale will be conducted subject to (1) con-

The sale will be conducted subject to (1) con-firmation that the sale is not prohibited under the U.S. Bankruptcy Code; and (2) final confir-mation and audit of the status of the loan with the holder of the Security Deed. Pursuant to O.C.G.A. Section 9-13-172.1, which allows for certain procedures regarding the rescission of judicial and non-judicial sales in the State of Georgia, the Deed Under Power and other fore-closure documents may not be provided until final confirmation and audit of the status of the loan as provided immediately above. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as agent and Attorney in Fact for Constance B. James Aldridge Pite, LLP, 15 Piedmont Center, 3575 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 500, Atlanta, Geor-gia 30305, (404) 994-7637.

Predmont Hoad, N.E., Suite Sou, Atlanta, Geor-gia 30305, (404) 994-7637. 1292-351A THIS LAW FIRM MAY BE ACTING AS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. 1292-351A

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF UNION NOTICE OF SALE UNDER POWER Because of a default under the terms of the Security Deed executed by Lori Andersen to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for United Community Mort-gage Services, Inc., its successors and as-signs dated March 11, 2008, and recorded in Deed Book 752, Page 572, Union County Records, said Security Deed having been last sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Nationstar Mortgage LLC, securing a Note in the original principal amount of \$125,000.00, the holder thereop pursuant to said Deed and Note thereby secured has declared the entire Note thereby secured has declared the entire amount of said indebtedness due and payable and, pursuant to the power of sale contained in said Deed, will on the first Tuesday, May 1, 2018, during the legal hours of sale, before the

2018, during the legal hours of sale, before the Courthouse door in said County, sell at public outcry to the highest bidder for cash, the prop-erty described in said Deed, to-wit: All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in the 11 District, 1st Section, Land Lot 339 of Union County, Georgia, and being Lot 2, Suches View Subdivision, containing 1.301 acres, more or less, as shown on a plat of survey by Rochester & Associates, Inc. dated January 14, 1997, and last revised March 27, 2001, and re-corded in Union County Records in Plat Book 49, Page 97. Said plat is incorporated herein, by reference hereto, for a full and complete de-scription of the above described property. Also conveyed is a non-exclusive perpetual

by reference hereto, for a full and complete de-scription of the above described property. Also conveyed is a non-exclusive perpetual easement for the use of the subdivision roads for ingress and egress to the above described property, and rights to an easement for park-ing and turnaround, as recorded in Deed Book 482 at Page 337. Said property is known as 90 Suches View Drive f/k/a 2520 Suches View Drive, Suches, GA 30572, together with all fixtures and per-sonal property attached to and constituting a part of said property, if any. Said property will be sold subject to any out-standing ad valorem taxes (including taxes which are a lien, whether or not now due and payable), the right of redemption of any tax-ing authority, any matters which might be dis-closed by an accurate survey and inspection of the property, any assessments, liens, en-cumbrances, zoning ordinances, restrictions, covenants, and matters of record superior to the Security Deed first set out above. The proceeds of said sale will be applied to the paynet of said indebtedness and all ex-penses of said sale as provided in said Deed, and the balance, if any, will be distributed as provided by law.

and the balance, if any, will be distributed as

and the balance, if any, will be distributed as provided by law. The sale will be conducted subject (1) to con-firmation that the sale is not prohibited under the U.S. Bankruptcy Code and (2) to final con-firmation and audit of the status of the loan

with the secured creditor. The property is or may be in the possession of Lori Moose, a/k/a Lori Andersen a/k/a Lori Ander-Moose a/k/a Lori T Andersen a/k/a Lori Ander-Moose a/k/a Lori 1 Andersen a/k/a Lori Ander-sen Moose, successor in interest or tenant(s). Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper as Attorney-in-Fact for Lori Andersen File no. 17-064809 SHAPIRO PENDERGAST & HASTY, LLP\*

Attorneys and Counselors at Law 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, N.E., Suite 300 Atlanta, 6A 30346 770-220-2535/MW

shapiroandhasty.com \*THE LAW FIRM IS ACTING AS A DEBT COLLEC-TOR. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. N(Apr4.11.18.25)B

# NOTICE OF SALE UNDER POWER, UNION COUNTY

Pursuant to the Power of Sale contained in a Security Deed given by Timothy Gavin and Lori Gavin to Mortgage Electronic Registration a Security Deed given by Timothy Gavin and Lori Gavin to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as a nominee for Bank of Eng-land dated 11/15/2016 and recorded in Deed Book 1055 Page 663 Union County, Georgia records; as last transferred to or acquired by PennyMac Loan Services, LLC, conveying the after-described property to secure a Note in the original principal amount of \$ 142,373.00, with interest at the rate specified therein, there will be sold by the undersigned at public outcry to the highest bidder for cash before the Courthouse door of Union County, Georgia (or such other area as designated by Order of the Superior Court of said county), within the legal hours of sale on May 01, 2018 (being the first Utesday of said month), the following described property: All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot 124, 8th District, 1st Section, Union County, Georgia, being Lot 23, containing 1.11 acres, more or less, of the Notla Vista, II Sub-division, as per plat of survey by Jack Stanley, Union County, Surveyor, dated April 1984 and recorded in Plat Book P, Page 14, Union County, Georgia Records, which plat is by reference in-corporated herein and made a part hereof. The property is subject to all matters as shown on the aforesaid plat. The property is subject to a Flowage Easement as recorded in Deed Book EE, Pages 358-361,

cords. The property is subject to a Flowage Easement as recorded in Deed Book EE, Pages 358-361, Union County, Georgia. Grantor hereby grants and conveys to grantee the right of access in and to the waters of Lake Nottley over and across that portion of the flowage accement in four or the lighted Stated Nottley over and across that portion of the flowage easement in favor of the United Stated of America, from Mary Poteete Davenport to the United States of America dated December 22, 1941, recorded in Deed Book EE, Page 358, which immediately joins the lake access ease-ment which crosses Lot 16, said subdivision, the access over Lot 16 within the easement and to the waters over Lake Nottley being non-exclusive and subject to the rights of others to use the same

The debt secured by said Security Deed has been and is hereby declared due because of, among other possible events of default, failure to pay the indebtedness as and when due and among other possible events of default, failure to pay the indebtedness as and when due and in the manner provided in the Note and Secu-rity Deed. The debt remaining in default, this sale will be made for the purpose of paying the same and all expenses of this sale, as provided in the Security Deed and by law, including at-torney's fees (notice of intent to collect attor-ney's fees having been given). Said property is commonly known as 260 Notia Vista II, Blairsville, GA 30512 together with all fixtures and personal property attached to and constituting a part of said property, if any. To the best knowledge and belief of the under-signed, the party (or parties) in possession of the subject property is (are): Timothy Gavin and Lori Gavin or tenant or tenants. PennyMac Loan Services, LLC is the entity or individual designated who shall have full authority to negotiate, amend and modify all terms of the mortgage. PennyMac Loan Services, LLC Loss Mitigation 3043 Townenate Road #200 Westlake Villane

Loss Mitigation 3043 Townsgate Road #200, Westlake Village, CA 91361 1-866-549-3583

Note, however, that such entity or individual is not required by law to negotiate, amend or modify the terms of the loan. Said property will be sold subject to: (a) any

Said property will be sold subject to: (a) any outstanding ad valorem taxes (including taxes which are a lien, but not yet due and payable), (b) unpaid water or sewage bills that consti-tute a lien against the property whether due and payable or not yet due and payable and which may not be of record, (c) the right of re-demption of any taxing authority, (d) any mat-ters which might be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the property, and (e) any assessments. liens, encumbrances, zonany assessments, liens, encumbrances, zon-ing ordinances, restrictions, covenants, and matters of record superior to the Security Deed first set out above. The sale will be conducted subject to (1) con-

firmation that the sale is not prohibited unde firmation that the sale is not prohibited under the U.S. Bankruptcy Code; and (2) final confir-mation and audit of the status of the loan with the holder of the Security Deed. Pursuant to 0.C.G.A. Section 9-13-172.1, which allows for certain procedures regarding the rescission of judicial and non-judicial sales in the State of Georgia, the Deed Under Power and other fore-closure documents may not be provided until final confirmation and audit of the status of the loan as unvided immediately above

the loan as provided immediately above. PennyMac Loan Services, LLC as agent and Attorney in Fact for Timothy Gavin and Lori

Attorney in Fact for function, each factor and factor a N(Apr4,11,18,25)B